

TABULATION OF BIDS
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: DAN BILES, P.E., DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING SERVICES
 TIME OF COMPLETION: BASE BID: 180 CALENDAR DAYS

BID DATE: JUNE 11, 2014
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 1, 783, 584.50

HORNE ROAD AYERS STREET TO PORT AVENUE PROJECT E12100 BOND 2012 STR 871	CLARK PIPELINE P.O. BOX 9396 CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78469	SALINAS CONSTRUCTION 3734 F.M. 3006 PLEASANTON, TEXAS 78064	REYTEC CONSTRUCTION RESOURCES, 1901 HOLLISTER STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77080
---	--	---	---

Basis of Bid

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
----------	-------------	------	--------------------	------------	-----------------	------------	-----------------	------------	-----------------

Items in Base Bid (excluding Allowances) per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
STREET IMPROVEMENTS									
A-01	Final Surface (3" Type D HMAC)	SY	6,118	39.49	241,599.82	20.00	122,360.00	27.00	165,186.00
A-02	Initial Surface (2.5" Type B HMAC)	SY	6,118	33.47	204,769.46	17.49	107,003.82	23.00	140,714.00
A-03	Seal Coat (One Course)	SY	6,118	6.30	38,543.40	4.95	30,284.10	5.00	30,590.00
A-04	Prime Coat, MC-30 (0.15 Gal/SY)	GAL	918	9.94	9,124.92	1.34	1,230.12	8.00	7,344.00
A-05	10" Cement Treated Recycled Asphalt and Base (5%)	SY	6,909	44.80	309,523.20	9.98	68,951.82	27.00	186,543.00
A-06	Geogrid, Tensar TX-5	SY	6,909						
A-07	Subgrade Preparation (6" minimum)	SY	6,909	5.60	38,690.40	1.88	12,988.92	5.00	34,545.00
A-08	Excavation and Embankment	SY	6,909	7.14	49,330.26	12.67	87,537.03	13.00	89,817.00
A-09	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(White)(4") (Broken)	LF	440	2.41	1,060.40	0.60	264.00	1.00	440.00
A-10	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(White)(4") (Solid)	LF	1,663	3.58	5,953.54	0.52	864.76	1.00	1,663.00
A-11	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(Yellow)(4") (Broken)	LF	220	0.70	154.00	0.60	132.00	1.00	220.00
A-12	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(Yellow)(4") (Solid)	LF	1,920	5.74	11,020.80	0.50	960.00	1.00	1,920.00
A-13	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(White)(8") (Solid)	LF	215	1.75	376.25	1.90	408.50	3.00	645.00
A-14	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(Yellow)(24") (Solid Gore)	LF	60	7.00	420.00	6.63	397.80	7.00	420.00
A-15	Reflective Pavement Markers (Type 1)(White)(Arrow, Word or Symbol)	EA	10	245.00	2,450.00	203.76	2,037.60	180.00	1,800.00
A-16	Raised Pavement Markers (Type I-C)	EA	62	9.80	607.60	9.52	590.24	8.00	496.00
A-17	Raised Pavement Markers (Type II-A-A)	EA	40	9.80	392.00	8.83	353.20	8.00	320.00
A-18	Raised Pavement Markers (Type II-B-B)	EA	3	9.80	29.40	7.70	23.10	8.00	24.00
A-19	2" PVC (Sch 40) Electrical Conduit	LF	870	23.80	20,706.00	12.28	10,683.60	15.00	13,050.00
A-20	4" PVC (Sch 40) Electrical Conduit	LF	870	26.60	23,142.00	15.31	13,319.70	25.00	21,750.00
A-21	Plastic Pull Boxes with 3" Gravel	EA	3	3,360.00	10,080.00	2,311.30	6,933.90	1,000.00	3,000.00
A-22	Concrete Driveways	SF	6,654	9.80	65,209.20	10.95	72,861.30	8.00	53,232.00
A-23	Block Sodding	SY	320	9.10	2,912.00	6.86	2,195.20	6.00	1,920.00
A-24	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	12,350.60	12,350.60	5,000.00	5,000.00
A-25	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	22,447.03	22,447.03	150,000.00	150,000.00
A-26	Ozone Action Day	EA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00	6,132.15	12,264.30	500.00	1,000.00
A-27	Sidewalk Demolition	SF	5,649	3.50	19,771.50	1.68	9,490.32	1.00	5,649.00
A-28	Curb and Gutter Demolition	LF	1,788	3.50	6,258.00	5.31	9,494.28	1.50	2,682.00
A-29	Concrete Driveway Demolition	SF	5,941	7.00	41,587.00	3.26	19,367.66	1.00	5,941.00
A-30	Pavement Repair	SY	23	66.92	1,539.16	181.31	4,170.13	100.00	2,300.00
A-31	Regulatory Signage	EA	11	490.00	5,390.00	395.24	4,347.64	400.00	4,400.00
A-32	Relocation of Existing Signage	EA	2	560.00	1,120.00	313.76	627.52	300.00	600.00
A-33	Mobilization	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	245,825.00	245,825.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
A-34	Demobilization	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	24,625.00	24,625.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
ADA COMPLIANCE									
A-35	5 Foot Concrete Sidewalk	SF	5,272	6.53	34,426.16	5.72	30,155.84	6.50	34,268.00
A-36	Header Curb (Up to 2' in Height)	LF	650	35.00	22,750.00	39.01	25,356.50	21.00	13,650.00
A-37	Concrete Curb Ramp	EA	8	1,820.00	14,560.00	1,303.24	10,425.92	2,000.00	16,000.00
A-38	Type "C" Crosswalk Stripe (24")	LF	1,293	15.40	19,912.20	12.19	15,761.67	13.00	16,809.00
A-39	Type "C" Crosswalk Stripe (12")	LF	983	15.40	15,138.20	12.21	12,002.43	12.00	11,796.00
STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS									
A-40	Standard 5 Foot Curb Inlet	EA	4	5,390.00	21,560.00	4,741.52	18,966.08	4,400.00	17,600.00
A-41	Modified 5 Foot Curb Inlet	EA	4	5,600.00	22,400.00	6,502.09	26,008.36	5,400.00	21,600.00
A-42	Inlet Extension	EA	10	1,190.00	11,900.00	1,089.71	10,897.10	1,700.00	17,000.00
A-43	Standard Curb and Gutter	LF	1,788	15.40	27,535.20	19.75	35,313.00	24.00	42,912.00
A-44	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	180	110.00	19,800.00	91.16	16,408.80	100.00	18,000.00
A-45	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	60	133.47	8,008.20	127.89	7,673.40	120.00	7,200.00
A-46	Trench Safety for Stormwater Lines	LF	240	7.00	1,680.00	8.06	1,934.40	5.00	1,200.00
A-47	Trench Safety for Curb Inlets	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00	374.73	2,997.84	100.00	800.00
A-48	Connect Proposed Lateral to Existing Box Culvert	EA	4	2,625.00	10,500.00	2,015.54	8,062.16	1,500.00	6,000.00
A-49	Existing Curb Inlet Demolition	EA	4	840.00	3,360.00	931.23	3,724.92	300.00	1,200.00
A-50	Remove Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	115	70.70	8,130.50	21.65	2,489.75	10.00	1,150.00
WASTEWATER SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENTS									
A-51	8" PVC Gravity Line (6 to 8 Foot Depth)	LF	24	93.20	2,236.80	98.04	2,352.96	110.00	2,640.00
A-52	15" PVC Gravity Line (6 to 8 Foot Depth)	LF	585	143.50	83,947.50	110.19	64,461.15	125.00	73,125.00
A-53	15" PVC Gravity Line (8 to 11 Foot Depth)	LF	285	147.00	41,895.00	125.16	35,670.60	128.00	36,480.00
A-54	8" PVC Gravity Line Rehabilitation by CIPP	LF	234	154.55	36,164.70	141.35	33,075.90	100.00	23,400.00
A-55	Trench Safety for Wastewater Lines	LF	1,722	7.00	12,054.00	3.12	5,372.64	1.00	1,722.00
A-56	4 Foot Diameter Fiberglass Manhole (6 to 8 Foot Depth)	EA	3	7,560.00	22,680.00	8,764.55	26,293.65	8,300.00	24,900.00
A-57	4 Foot Diameter Fiberglass Manhole (8 to 11 Foot Depth)	EA	1	8,400.00	8,400.00	10,992.54	10,992.54	8,600.00	8,600.00
A-58	5 Foot Diameter Fiberglass Manhole (6 to 8 Foot Depth)	EA	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	12,741.85	12,741.85	9,800.00	9,800.00
A-59	Trench Safety for Wastewater Manhole	EA	4	490.00	1,960.00	952.86	3,811.44	400.00	1,600.00
A-60	Wastewater Service Reconnections	EA	11	4,550.00	50,050.00	1,930.18	21,231.98	2,700.00	29,700.00
A-61	12" Diameter PVC (C-900) Forcemain	LF	328	128.10	42,016.80	83.15	27,273.20	215.00	70,520.00
A-62	20" Long Pattern Sleeve	EA	1	4,620.00	4,620.00	4,221.50	4,221.50	1,700.00	1,700.00
A-63	20" X 12" D.I.M.J. TEE with Restraints	EA	1	3,920.00	3,920.00	3,741.00	3,741.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
A-64	12" Spool Piece (Min. 3')	EA	1	630.00	630.00	621.81	621.81	560.00	560.00

